



Fizzy Sweet Box Ingredients

Guaranteed to include atleast 8 of the below sweets dependent on availability

For allergens, please see ingredients listed in bold.

Fizzy Rainbow Bites

Sugar, Glucose-Fructose syrup, Corn starch, Invert sugar syrup, **Wheat starch**, **Wheat flour**, Acid: Malic acid, Citric acid; Vegetable fat: Palm; Humectant: Glycerol, Flavourings, Colours: E100, E120, E133, E171; Acidity Regulator: Potassium citrates; Salt, Fruit and vegetable concentrates: Carrot, Blackcurrant.

Fizzy Strawberries

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat Starch**, Water, Modified maize starch, Modified potato starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Flavouring, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Black carrot, Spirulina, Safflower).

Fizzy Cherry Cola Bottles

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat starch**, Water, Modified maize starch, Acids (Mallic, Sodium malates, Lactic, Citric) Modified Potato Starch, Flavourings, Caramel syrup, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Black carrot).

Fizzy Cherries

Glucose Syrup* (Sulphites), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid) Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E129, E133, E102).

Warning E129, E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children

*contains genetically modified ingredients

Fizzy Bubblegum Bottles

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Gelatine (Pork), Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulators (Sodium Malates, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Flavouring, Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot), Colour (E133).

Fizzy Teddy Bears

Glucose Syrup* (Sulphites), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid) Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E102, E129, E133, E132).

Warning E102, E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children

*contains genetically modified ingredients

Fizzy Dummies

Sugar, glucose syrup, water, pork gelatine, acids (lactic acid, citric acid, malic acid, sodium malates), flavourings, caramel syrup, fruit & vegetable concentrates (black carrot, spirulina, safflower, grape), colours (curcumin, paprika extract).

Fizzy Watermelon Slices

Glucose syrup, sugar, corn starch, beef and pork gelatine, humectant: glycerol; acids: citric acid, malic acid; gelling agent: pectins; fruit and vegetable concentrates (lemon, safflower, radish, tomato, apple, pumpkin, carrot, blackcurrant), flavourings, colours: E100, E120, E133, E171.

Fizzy Strawberry Cable Bites

Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, invert sugar syrup, wheat flour, corn starch, palm fat, acids: malic acid, citric acid, tartaric acid; humectant: glycerol; potato starch, flavourings, fruit and vegetable concentrates: carrot, blackcurrant; colour: E120.

Fizzy Cable Shocks

Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable fat: Coconut, Acids: Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Emulsifier: Mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, Flavourings, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Colours: E102, E129, E133, E171. Warning: E102 and E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children

Storage Advice – **Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.**